

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4744/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 25/06/2012 in CRM No.18362/2012, of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SUKHWANT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail)

Date: 09/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,AOR.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayant Sud, Adv.
Mr. Harendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the respondent-
State of Punjab, let this matter be adjourned for a period of six
weeks, to enable learned advocate for the State of Punjab to file
his vakalanama and counter affidavit within four weeks.
Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|COURT MASTER| |(Juginder Kaur)
| |Assistant Registrar