

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.MP.NO.24726/2013 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4744/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 25/06/2012 in CRM No.18362/2012, of  
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SUKHWANT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification/recalling court's order dated 23.9.2013 and  
office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 06/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Himanshu Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jayant K.Sud,AAG, Punjab  
Mr. Vishal Dabas,Adv.  
Mr. Ujas Kr.,Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We do not find any force to entertain the application for  
modification of this Court's order dated 23.9.2013  
(CRL.MP.NO.24726/2013) and the same is, therefore, dismissed.

However, the applicant shall not be arrested for a period  
of four weeks. In the meanwhile, he may apply for regular bail before  
the competent court.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master(M.S. Negi)  
Assistant Registrar